HEIM Research Training Programme
Summer 2015

University of Sussex
Doctoral School
Week 1: Monday 22nd June - Friday 26th June

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

Monday 22nd
June

09:45 Meet Tanja Jovanovic at
front of Stanmer Court

10:00—10:30
Collection of Sussex ID

cards (Mandatory)
Venue: Hastings Building

11:00—12:00
Welcome & Introduction
(Mandatory)

Venue: Arundel 1C

12:30—14:00

Summer Picnic Event
with the SAGE Research
Hive Scholars

Venue: Library Square

14:00—15:00
Campus Tour (Mandatory)

Meet at: Library Square

15:00—16:30

Seminar 1:

Addressing female
students’ fear of sexual

assault at a South African

university residence
(Mandatory)

Venue: Fulton 104

Tuesday 23rd
June

09:30—15:30
Seminar 2:

Social Inclusion in
Education and Social
Care (Mandatory)

Venue: Fulton 107

17:00—18:30
Hindustani Classical
Music (Optional - Social )
Venue: Moroccan Tent (on
lawn behind Arts C)

Wednesday 24th
June

10:30—12:30
Quantitative Research
Literacy (Mandatory)

Venue: Arundel 1C

13:30—15:00
Library Induction
(Mandatory)

Venue: Meet at the Library
reception desk

Thursday 25th

June

13:30—16:00
Introduction to the
Researcher
Development
Programme Online
Modules (Optional)

Venue: Arts C, C169

Friday 26th
June

10:30—12:30
Quantitative Research
Literacy (Mandatory)

Venue: Arundel 1C

14:00- 14:00-
17:00 16:00
Practical Language
Tips to Training
Improve (Optional)
your

Academic  Venue:
Writing TBC
(Optional)

Venue:

Fulton 107



HEIM Research Training Programme

University of Sussex Summer 2015
Doctoral School

Week 2: Monday 29th June - Friday 3rd July

Monday 29th Tuesday 30th Wednesday 1st Thursday 2nd Friday 3rd
June June July July July
09:00
09:30
10:00
10:00—13:00 10:00—12:00
Qualitative Research Seminar 3 (Mandatory)
(Mandatory)
10:30 Venue: Arundel 1C
Venue: Arundel 1C 10:30—12:00 10:30—12:30 10:30—12:30
Work in progress Quantitative Research Quantitative Research
11:00 (Mandatory) Literacy (Mandatory) Literacy (Mandatory)
Venue: Arundel 1C Venue: Arts C, C169 Venue: Fulton 213
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:00—16:00 14:00—16:00
Exploring Ethical Issues  Building your Academic
in your Research Web Presence with
14:30 (Optional) Social Media (Optional)
Venue: Jubilee G31 Venue: Fulton 114
15:00
15:30
16:00

16:30



HEIM Research Training Programme

University of Sussex
Doctoral School

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

Summer 2015

Week 3: Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July

Monday 6th
July

10:00—13:00
Qualitative Research
(Mandatory)

Venue: Fulton 201

Tuesday 7th
July

10:30—12:30:
Quantitative Research
Literacy (Mandatory)

Venue: Fulton 201

Wednesday 8th Thursday 9th
July July

10:30—12:30
Quantitative Research
Literacy (Mandatory)

Venue: Arts C, C169

14:00—16:00
Getting the Better of
Technology (Optional)

Venue: Fulton 113

Friday 10th
July

10:30—12:30

The ethics of
researching Roma
(Mandatory)

Venue: Fulton 204



HEIM Research Training Programme

University of Sussex Summer 2015
Doctoral School

Week 4: Monday 13th July - Friday 17th July

Monday 13th Tuesday 14th Wednesday 15th Thursday 16th Friday 17th
July July July July July
09:00
09:30
10:00
10:00—12:00 10:00—12:00 10:00—12:00 10:00—12:00
REF Focus Group Seminar 4: Diversity at ~ REF Focus Group Individual interviews
10:30 (Mandatory) home (Mandatory) (Mandatory) (Mandatory)
Venue: Fulton 114 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 204
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:00—16:00
Individual interviews
(Mandatory)
13:30
Venue: Fulton 204
1400
14:30
14:30—17:00 14:30—16:30
Qualitative Research: Celebrations and
15:00 Part 2 Challenges: The Roma
c (Mandatory) 15:00 Community in the UK
3 ) (Mandatory)
Venue: Fulton 201 School of Education &
15:30 Social Work End of Year yenue: Fulton 203
’ Social Event
(Optional - Social)
16:00 Venue: Essex House

16:30



