

Doctoral School

Week 1: Monday 22nd June - Friday 26th June

09:00	Monday 22nd June	Tuesday 23rd June	Wednesday 24th June	Thursday 25th June		y 26th ine
19.00						
09:30		00.20 45.20				
10:00	09:45 Meet Tanja Jovanovic at front of Stanmer Court 10:00—10:30	09:30—15:30 Seminar 2: Social Inclusion in Education and Social				
	Collection of Sussex ID	Care (Mandatory)				
10:30	cards (Mandatory) Venue: Hastings Building	Venue: Fulton 107				
11:00			10:30—12:30 Quantitative Research Literacy (Mandatory)		10:30—12: Quantitative Literacy (M	e Resear
	11:00—12:00 Welcome & Introduction (Mandatory)		Venue: Arundel 1C		Venue: Arun	del 1C
11:30	Venue: Arundel 1C					
12:00						
12:30	12:30—14:00					
13:00	Summer Picnic Event with the SAGE Research Hive Scholars					
13:30	Venue: Library Square		13:30—15:00	13:30—16:00		
14:00	14:00—15:00		Library Induction (Mandatory)	Introduction to the Researcher Development		
14-20	Campus Tour (Mandatory)		Venue: Meet at the Library reception desk	Programme Online Modules (Optional)	14:00-	14:00-
14:30	Meet at: Library Square			Venue: Arts C, C169	17:00 Practical Tips to	16:00- 16:00 Langua Trainin
15:00	15:00—16:30 Seminar 1:				Improve your Academic	(Option
15:30	Addressing female students' fear of sexual assault at a South African				Writing (Optional) Venue:	TBC
16:00	university residence (Mandatory)				Venue: Fulton 107	
16:30	Venue: Fulton 104					

Music (Optional - Social) Venue: Moroccan Tent (on lawn behind Arts C)



Week 2: Monday 29th June - Friday 3rd July

09:00	Monday 29th June	Tuesday 30th June	Wednesday 1st July	Thursday 2nd July	Friday 3rd July
09.00					
09:30					
10:00					
40.00	10:00—13:00 Qualitative Research (Mandatory)			10:00—12:00 Seminar 3 (<i>Mandatory</i>)	
10:30	Venue: Arundel 1C	10:30—12:00 Work in progress	10:30—12:30 Quantitative Research	Venue: Arundel 1C	10:30—12:30 Quantitative Research Literacy (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 213
11:00		(Mandatory) Venue: Arundel 1C	Literacy (Mandatory) Venue: Arts C, C169		
11:30					
12:00					
12:30					
13:00					
13:30					
14:00					
11.00		14:00—16:00 Exploring Ethical Issues in your Research	14:00—16:00 Building your Academic Web Presence with		
14:30		(Optional) Venue: Jubilee G31	Social Media (Optional)		
15:00		v strue. Jublice G31	Venue: Fulton 114		
15:30					
16:00					
16:30					



Week 3: Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July

09:00	Monday 6th July	Tuesday 7th July	Wednesday 8th July	Thursday 9th July	Friday 10th July
09:30					
10:00	10:00—13:00 Qualitative Research				
10:30	(Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201	10:30—12:30: Quantitative Research Literacy (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201		10:30—12:30 Quantitative Research Literacy (Mandatory) Venue: Arts C, C169	10:30—12:30 The ethics of researching Roma (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 204
11:00					
11:30					
12:00					
12:30					
13:00					
13:30					
14:00			14:00—16:00		
14:30			Getting the Better of Technology (Optional) Venue: Fulton 113		
15:00			volido. Falton Fro		
15:30					
16:00					
16:30					



Week 4: Monday 13th July - Friday 17th July

Monday 13th July Tuesday 14th July Wednesday 15th July Thursday 16th July Friday 17th July		1100K 4.1	nonady roun	outy Triday	Transary	
10:00 10:00 REF Focus Group (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 114 10:00—12:00 Seminar 4: Diversity at home (Mandatory) Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 1201 10:00—12:00 REF Focus Group (Mandatory) Ref Focus Group (Mandatory) Ref Focus Group (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 10:00—12:00 REF Focus Group (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 10:00—12:00 REF Focus Group (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 10:00—12:00 Individual interviews (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 204 11:30 11:30 12:30 13:00 13:00 14:30 14:30—16:30 Calebrations and Challenges: The Roma Community in the UK (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:30 15:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House	09:00					
10:30 10:00—12:00 REF Focus Group (Mandatory) Seminar 4: Diversity at home (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 114 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 204 Venue: Fulton 205 Venue: Fulton 206 Venue: Fulton 206 Venue: Fulton 207 Venue: Fulton 207 Venue: Fulton 208 Venue: Fulton 208 Venue: Fulton 209 Venue: Fulton 209 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fult						
10:30	10:00			10:00—12:00	10:00—12:00	
11:30 12:30 13:00 13:30 13:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 15:30 15:30 16:00 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Essex House	10:30	(Mandatory)	home (Mandatory)	(Mandatory)	(Mandatory)	
12:30 13:00 13:00 13:30 13:00—16:00 Individual interviews (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 204 14:30 14:30 14:30—17:00 Qualitative Research: Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203	11:00					
13:30 13:30 13:30 14:30—16:00 Individual interviews (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 204 14:30 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Essex House	11:30					
13:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 15:00 15:00 15:30 14:30—17:00 Qualitative Research: Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 School of Education & Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Essex House	12:00					
13:30 14:30 14:30 14:30 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House	12:30					
14:30 14:30 14:30—17:00 Qualitative Research: Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House	13:00					
14:30 14:30—17:00 Qualitative Research: Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:00 15:00 15:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House	13:30				(Mandatory)	
14:30—17:00 Qualitative Research: Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 15:30 14:30—16:30 Celebrations and Challenges: The Roma Community in the UK (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 201 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Essex House	14:00					
15:00 Venue: Fulton 201 Part 2 (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 201 T5:00 School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House Challenges: The Roma Community in the UK (Mandatory) Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Fulton 203 Venue: Essex House	14:30					
Social Work End of Year Venue: Fulton 203 Social Event (Optional - Social) Venue: Essex House	15:00	Part 2 (Mandatory)	School of Education & Social Work End of Year Social Event	Challenges: The Roma Community in the UK (Mandatory)		
10.00	15:30					
16:30	16:00		Venue: Essex House			
	16:30					